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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 450 450 450 450 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 60 60 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1131 419 1550 1506 44 0 446 686 389 0 7 736

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

60 27 87 83 4 0 16 51 40 0 0 27

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 540 271 2019-20 146 2021-22 350 99 330000(Three Lakh
Thirty Thousand )

24

2019-20 540 168 2020-21 208 2022-23 358 136 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand )

17

2020-21 450 206 2021-22 302 2023-24 390 136 352000(Three Lakh
Fifty Two Thousand )

10

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 60 21 2021-22 14 14 270000(Two Lakh
Seventy Thousand )

0

2021-22 60 53 2022-23 14 4 315000(Three Lakh
Fifteen Thousand )

0



2022-23 60 60 2023-24 26 5 420000(Four Lakh
Twenty Thousand )

0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 11

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1284232 (Twelve Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred
Thirty Two)

965267 (Nine Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred Sixty
Seven)

652932 (Six Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty
Two )

New Equipment for Laboratories 8204846 (Eighty Two Lakh Four Thousand Eight Hundred
Forty Six)

10924399 (One Crore Nine Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Three
Hundred Ninety Nine)

5936580 (Fifty Nine Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred
Eighty)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 484980 (Four Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Nine Hundred
Eighty)

5909 (Five Thousand Nine Hundred Nine)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

4819714 (Forty Eight Lakh Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred
Fourteen )

1307084 (Thirteen Lakh Seven Thousand Eighty Four ) 82400 (Eighty Two Thousand Four Hundred)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 168207858 (Sixteen Crore Eighty Two Lakh Seven Thousand
Eight Hundred Fifty Eight )

156358801 (Fifteen Crore Sixty Three Lakh Fifty Eight
Thousand Eight Hundred One)

146932374 (Fourteen Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Thirty Two
Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Four)



Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

67576535 (Six Crore Seventy Five Lakh Seventy Six Thousand
Five Hundred Thirty Five )

53684489 (Five Crore Thirty Six Lakh Eighty Four Thousand
Four Hundred Eighty Nine )

45023801 (Four Crore Fifty Lakh Twenty Three Thousand
Eight Hundred One)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 152498 (One Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety
Eight)

31002 (Thirty One Thousand Two) 6850 (Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty )

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 4 3 1

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings



Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

08-11-2024 07-11-2029 2.66

26-09-2018 25-09-2023 2.71

Multiple Entry/Exit and Indian Knowledge System

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? YES

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? NO

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? YES

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES

5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? YES

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

• Ban on single-use plastic items (e.g., straws, cutlery, plates)

2. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

•  Energy-efficient buildings

• Offsetting emissions

• Sustainable procurement

3. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

• Comprehensive infrastructure (bins, awareness, collection systems)

4. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

• Rooftop Rainwater Harvesting System

• Recharge Wells

5.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)

• None of the above

6. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?

• Composting systems

• Sustainable food procurement

Faculty Details



Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr VIJAYKUMAR
NAGESHRAO
PAWAR

55 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 402 Yes 04-07-2019 -- Regular

2 Dr DIPAK SITARAM
MARATHE

46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes 29-07-2002 -- Regular

3 Mr NITIN PRALHAD
CHAWANDE

52 Associate Professor Male M.E. 365 Yes 24-08-1994 -- Regular

4 Mr HEMANT
SUBHASH
BADODEKAR

47 Associate Professor Male M.E. 281 Yes 05-02-2008 -- Regular

5 Mr SANDEEP
WAMANRAO
MATEY

53 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 359 Yes 20-08-1994 -- Regular

6 Mr AMOL
GULABRAO PATIL

47 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 276 Yes 14-07-2003 -- Regular

7 Ms ANAGHA VIJAY
MALKAPURKAR

43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 216 Yes 16-07-2008 -- Regular

8 Mr VISHAL
BHAGATRAO
PATIL

46 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 205 Yes 03-06-2010 -- Regular

9 Dr JAYPRABHA V
TERDALE

40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 01-07-2008 -- Regular

10 Mr  PUNDLIK
NARAYANRAO
GHATE

52 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 359 Yes 24-08-1994 -- Regular

11 Mr VIDYADHAR
KULKARNI

63 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 460 Yes 02-03-2021 -- Regular

12 Dr POOJA
KRISHNAMURTHY
REVANKAR

30 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 67 No 19-06-2023 02-02-2024 Regular

13 Mrs RAJNI
MAURYA

33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 125 Yes 05-02-2024 -- Regular

14 Dr MANOJ
MURALIDHRRAO
DESHPANDE

55 Professor Male Ph.D 383 Yes 05-08-1997 -- Regular

15 Dr AVINASH
RAGHUNATH
SONULE

52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 300 Yes 15-07-1999 -- Regular

16 MR RAKESH
CHANDRAKANT
SURYAWANSHI

44 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 264 Yes 29-07-2002 -- Regular

17 Ms SHITAL
ABHISHEK PATIL

39 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 197 No 23-01-2008 01-07-2024 Regular

18 Mrs SMITA
RAJENDRA
CHUNAMARI

50 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 301 Yes 01-06-2007 -- Regular

19 Mrs SANDHYA
AJAY AWATE

45 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 276 No 01-07-2008 01-07-2024 Regular

20 Ms VEENA AMIT
BHAMRE

35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 24 Yes 03-07-2023 -- Regular



21 Mrs SHILPALI
PANKAJ BANSU

45 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 246 Yes 10-07-2006 -- Regular

22 Mrs MEGHA JAIN 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 118 No 01-07-2022 31-05-2024 Regular

23 Ms ARCHANA
PRATAP HARAL

32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 48 Yes 03-07-2023 -- Regular

24 Mrs DIPALI PARAG
SHENDE

47 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 144 Yes 03-07-2023 -- Regular

25 Mrs SURIYAKALA A
V

38 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 48 Yes 10-07-2023 -- Regular

26 Ms JUHI SUSHIL
YADAV

33 Assistant Professor Female M.S 85 Yes 24-06-2024 -- Regular

27 Dr VARSHA
YOGESH BHOLE

41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 19-01-2004 -- Regular

28 Mrs SHAILA
PRAVIN PAWAR

40 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 205 Yes 02-06-2007 -- Regular

29 Ms SUREKHA
ANNAPPA KHOT

41 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 215 Yes 04-01-2007 -- Regular

30 Mr SARIN
SHANKAR DEORE

37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 116 Yes 10-11-2014 -- Regular

31 Ms POONAM
PRAKASH
POTRAJE

36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 88 Yes 02-03-2021 -- Regular

32 Mrs RADHIKA
PANKAJ
PACHGHARE

35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 84 Yes 17-01-2017 -- Regular

33 Mrs MANASI
NANDKISHOR
DEORE

48 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 216 Yes 02-01-2023 -- Regular

34 Ms SANDHYA
SURESH DONGRE

34 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 36 Yes 10-07-2023 -- Regular

35 Dr ULKA MAHESH
SHIROLE

47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 251 Yes 11-06-2007 -- Regular

36 Dr MANJUSHA
ABHIJEET
DESHMUKH

48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 269 Yes 07-01-2022 -- Regular

37 Mr SACHIN MOHAN
VAIDYA

47 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 240 Yes 03-01-2008 -- Regular

38 Mr AMOL
HANSARAJ PATIL

39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 176 Yes 01-11-2009 -- Regular

39 Mrs YASMEEN
ATTAR

45 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 160 Yes 26-06-2023 -- Regular

40 Dr ASRA SADAF 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 24 Yes 03-07-2023 -- Regular

41 Mrs KALPANA
RISHIKESH
SHEWALE

43 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 114 Yes 04-07-2023 -- Regular

42 Mrs PUJA AMIT
PATIL

33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 101 Yes 29-08-2023 -- Regular

43 Dr SAWTA RAVAN
DEORE

47 Professor Male Ph.D 262 Yes 30-09-2002 -- Regular



44 Dr  MOHAN
SHRIRAM
SELOKAR

49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 321 Yes 03-09-2001 -- Regular

45 Dr ANUPAMA
SINGH

53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 331 Yes 06-06-2023 -- Regular

46 Mrs JAISHREE
SHIVAJI JADHAV

46 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 264 Yes 27-01-2005 -- Regular

47 Dr DIPTI DAYARAM
PATIL

45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 258 Yes 18-08-2003 -- Regular

48 Mr ATUL ARUN
KALE

40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 186 Yes 12-01-2009 -- Regular

49 Ms SANGITA
RAMESH
NANDURKAR

45 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 216 Yes 05-07-2012 -- Regular

50 Mr SURESH
BHAURAO
PINGALE

49 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 238 Yes 13-09-2004 -- Regular

51 Mr PANDIT
TULSHIRAM
YEWALE

48 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 238 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

52 Mr HEMANT
TULSHIRAM
MAHAJAN

36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 169 Yes 24-06-2015 -- Regular

53 Mrs SANJEEVANI
BHALCHANDRA
MURARI

50 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 211 Yes 22-06-2012 -- Regular

54 MRS SUREKHA
SANTOSH
MAHADIK

43 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 150 Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

55 MR ANIRUDDHA
ANATH RAY

32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 109 Yes 11-06-2015 -- Regular

56 MS PUJA
BALARAM SUTAR

32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 119 Yes 03-08-2020 -- Regular

57 MS SAYALI
GANESH THAKUR

31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 28 No 01-12-2021 18-04-2024 Regular

58 MS AKSHATA
ANANT TADKOD

34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 72 Yes 25-07-2022 -- Regular

59 MRS PRADNYA
SHANKARRAO
NARNAWARE

35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 114 Yes 16-01-2023 -- Regular

60 MS NEHA VINAYAK
KATOLE

34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 89 Yes 16-02-2023 -- Regular

61 DR GIRISH
PURUSHOTTAM
DESHMUKH

57 Professor Male Ph.D 384 Yes 29-07-1992 -- Regular

62 DR SANDIPAN
SHANKAR PAWAR

56 Professor Male Ph.D 308 No 01-03-2023 30-11-2023 Regular

63 Mr BINU
VARGHESE

53 Associate Professor Male M.E. 346 Yes 06-09-1995 -- Regular

64 Mr DINESH
MANOHAR
PARGUNDE

60 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 317 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular



65 Ms RUCHITA K
SHRIMALI

43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 196 Yes 07-03-2022 -- Regular

66 Dr LAXMAN KUMAY
PANDEY

41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 168 Yes 19-09-2022 -- Regular

67 Ms NAMRATA
JANARDAN
BHOKARE

29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 81 Yes 04-10-2023 -- Regular

68 Mr GOPAL
FAKIRCHAND
RATHI

59 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 405 No 04-10-1993 31-10-2024 Regular

69 Mrs RUCHA
RUPESH PATIL

32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 67 Yes 03-07-2023 -- Regular

70 Mr MAHENDRA
CHHATRAPATI
DESHMUKH

58 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 378 Yes 27-01-1993 -- Regular

71 Dr WALMIK
DHARMARAJ PATIL

51 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 318 Yes 01-01-1998 -- Regular

72 Mr SANDEEP
NILKANTHRAO
ZADE

56 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 335 Yes 20-08-1996 -- Regular

73 Mr RATAN
RAMCHANDRA
KAMBLE

41 Assistant Professor Male M.A 246 Yes 16-01-2014 -- Regular

74 Mr RAVINDRA
PANDIT PATIL

49 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 252 Yes 14-07-2003 -- Regular

75 Mr AVINASH
GANPAT MIND

44 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 250 Yes 20-09-2005 -- Regular

76 Mrs RANJANA
JITENDRA
MAHAJAN

46 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 222 Yes 12-01-2006 -- Regular

77 Mr SACHIN DEVAJI
CHAURE

48 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 191 Yes 04-08-2008 -- Regular

78 Mrs SARITA
MAHENDRA PATIL

36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 87 Yes 05-04-2022 -- Regular

79 Dr ANAND KUMAR
SAURABH

40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 123 Yes 05-04-2022 -- Regular

80 Dr MINAL ANIL
TAIWADE

35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 116 Yes 21-11-2022 -- Regular

81 Dr SUCHITA
YOGESH SHELKE

38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 No 10-01-2023 30-06-2024 Regular

82 Dr SEEMA THAKUR 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 33 Yes 27-03-2023 -- Regular

83 Mrs ANURADHA
CHANDRASEN
SINGH

47 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 192 Yes 10-07-2023 -- Regular

84 Dr  N MAHESH 52 Professor Male Ph.D 360 Yes 06-07-2007 -- Regular

85 Mr
CHANDRAVADAN
BHASKAR
CHAVHAN

37 Assistant Professor Male MBA 191 Yes 08-08-2022 -- Regular



86 Mrs SHUBHANGI
RAJKUMAR PATIL

48 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 258 No 01-01-2024 12-07-2024 Regular

87 Ms NISHASINGH
GAJRAJSINGH
GAUR

31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 3 No 04-08-2023 01-12-2023 Adhoc / Contractual

88 Ms TRISHALLA
PRAMODKUMAR
DIXIT

27 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 3 No 10-08-2023 01-12-2023 Adhoc / Contractual

89 Mrs AMRUTA AMIT
KOTHAVADE

37 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 106 No 02-01-2023 31-05-2024 Regular

90 Mr SANDIP
JAYAWANTRAO
PATIL

36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 No 10-06-2024 22-10-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

91 Mr ABHIJEET VIJAY
SALUNKE

36 Assistant Professor Male MBA 145 Yes 09-06-2015 -- Regular

92 Mrs SONI
SANDEEP
JAISWAL

35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 67 No 07-12-2022 31-05-2024 Regular

93 Mrs BHAGYASHRI
Y KULKARNI

39 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 25 Yes 01-07-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

94 Mrs Reshma J
Waghmode

36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 25 Yes 04-07-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

95 Mrs NISHA DALAL 48 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 16 No 17-03-2023 03-01-2024 Adhoc / Contractual

96 Ms PRERNA
RAVINDRA SATAV

35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 No 07-07-2023 03-01-2024 Adhoc / Contractual


